	NTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 PATER	Atty. Docket No. 101.0076-03000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SDGI Holdings, Inc.	Name: Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2500 Silveus Crossing	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment X Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Warsaw</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46581</u>	
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: April 28, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
12/455,415		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account No .:	
City: Hartville State: Ohio Zip: 44632	50-3726	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
olan 1		
Thomas H. Martin	July 28, 2009	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:12		

PATENT REEL: 023014 FRAME: 0320

CH \$40.00 503726 12455415

<u>6-1</u>	0-2009
- UKM F 10+1355 (1)(0) 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patient and Trademark Office
1033	63688 Atty. Docket No. 101.0076-03000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the stached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SDGI Holdings, Inc. COPY.	Name: <u>Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 N	Street Address: _2500 Silveus Crossing
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Kerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Warsaw</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46581</u>
C Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: April 28, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	umant is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
(Cont. of 11/089,057)	
Additional numbers at	tached? []Yes [2] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
nternal Address:	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street. NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
موجد المحمد ا	8. Deposit Account No.:
Xty: <u>Hartville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44632</u>	50-3728
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
. Signature.	
A.	
Amedeo F. Ferraro Name of Person Signing	June 2, 2009 Date Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents:12

...

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:) Gary K. Michelson) Serial No. 12/455,415) Filed: June 2, 2009) For: SPINAL FUSION IMPLANT WITH) BONE SCREWS) Confirmation No.: 1531

Group Art Unit: 3733

MS ASSIGNNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION

On June 2, 2009 Applicant submitted an Assignment document to SDGI Holdings, Inc. and a Merger document to Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. along with Recordation Form Cover Sheets for recordation concurrently with the above-identified continuation application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Applicant received a correct Notice of Recordation dated June 12, 2009 for Assignment from the inventor to SDGI Holdings, Inc.

Applicant has also received an incorrect Notice of Recordation dated June 17, 2009 for the Merger to Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. The original Recordation Form Cover Sheet was submitted with the proper box/item checked, i.e., " This document is being filed together with a new application," as well as identifying the new application as "(Cont. of 11/089,057)." The Notice of Recordation as issued shows the incorrect serial/patent number and should be changed as follows:

Change "SERIAL NUMBER: 11089057	FILING DATE: 03/24/2005
PATENT NUMBER: 7540882	ISSUE DATE: 06/02/2009"
toSERIAL NUMBER: 12455415	FILING DATE: 06/02/2009

For the convenience of the Patent Office, in addition to the enclosed marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation and original Recordation Cover Sheet as issued, also enclosed is an updated Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the Merger to Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.

It is respectfully requested that the Assignment records be updated and the corrected Notice of Recordation be forwarded to the undersigned. Any fees associated with this request should be charged to Deposit Account 50-1068.

Respectfully submitted, MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

Dated: July 28, 2009

atters By:

Thomas H. Martin Registration No. 34,383

1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, Ohio 44632 Telephone: (330) 877-0700 Facsimile: (330) 877-2030



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 17, 2009

PTAS



MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632



JUN 2 2 2009

MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/02/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022836/0944 NUMBER OF PAGES: 12

BRIEF: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 101.0076-03000

ASSIGNOR:

SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.

SERIAL NUMBER: '110890

PATENT NUMBER: 7.540882

DOC DATE: 04/28/2006

ASSIGNEE:

WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC. 2500 SILVEUS CROSSING WARSAW, INDIANA 46581

1245

PATENT

REEL: 023014 FRAME: 03

FILING DATE: 03/24/2005 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/2009 TITLE: ARTIFICIAL SPINAL FUSION IMPLANT WITH ASYMMETRICAL LEADING END

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

022836/0944 PAGE 2

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

. . .



MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, Ohio 44632

Telephone (330) 877-0700

TO:

Facsimile (330) 877-2030

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

FROM:

Name: Assignment Recordation Services

Firm: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Fax No.: 571-273-0140

Subject: Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation

U.S. Application No. 12/455,415 Gary K. Michelson

Filed: June 2, 2009

SPINAL FUSION IMPLANT WITH BONE SCREWS

Attorney Docket No. 101.0076-03000 Customer No. 22882 Confirmation No.: 1531 Name: Thomas H. Martin, Esq.

Phone No.: 330-877-2277

No. of Pages (including this): 7

Date: July 28, 2009

Confirmation Copy to Follow: No

Message:

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that the attached Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation including copy of marked-up Notice of Recordation dated June 17, 2009 and original Recordation Form Cover, and updated Recordation Form Cover Sheet are being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2009.

Sandra L. Blackmon

If there is a problem with this transmission please call the sender at the number above.

The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee listed above. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible to deliver this message to the intended recipient, please do not use this transmission in any way, but contact the sender by telephone.